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OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
. (Check all applicable)
Vaishnaw Akshay e
E— X Officer (give title Other (specify
) . below) below)
(Last) (First) (Middle) - - .
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) President, R&D
675 WEST KENDALL STREET 12/21/2021
HENRI A. TERMEER SQUARE
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
(Stree) Lm?{ Form filed by One Reporting Person
CAMBRIDGE MA 02142 Y poring
Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (State) (Zip)
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3,4 and 5) | Securities Form: Direct | Indirect
(Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) | 8) Owned Following | Indirect (1) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount Egg o | price Z;Las':ia;ggz(g
Common Stock 12/21/2021 A 5,417 A $0.0 16,632 D
Common Stock 12/22/2021 F® 2,415 D $189.13 14,217 D
Common Stock 12/22/2021 F@ 1 D $190.5 14,216 D
Common Stock 12/22/2021 F@ 122 D $186.48 14,094 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s 124 D $186.22 13,970 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s 137 D $187.08 13,833 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 sG 130 D $187.35 13,703 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s®) 127 D $188.26 13,576 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 73 D | $189.01 13,503 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 8 D | $189.18 13,495 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s 144 D $189.24 13,351 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 144 D $190.02 13,207 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s®) 5 D $190.27 13,202 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 73 D | $190.33 13,129 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 142 D $190.39 12,987 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s 125 D $190.86 12,862 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 1,000 D |%$191.45% 11,862 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 73 D $192.25 11,789 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 126 D $193.37 11,663 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s® 145 D | $193.67 11,518 D
Common Stock 12/23/2021 s 303 D |$195.11® 11,215 D
by
Common Stock 515 1 Managed
Account®
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed 3 and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001458494
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001178670

Tai)le - Derivatllve Sicuri‘ies ichired, Disppsed of, pr Be rggﬂtﬂﬁﬂ’ly Ownel:l

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants,|options, ¢onvertible seruuiiki
Dats Expiration F
1. Title pf 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed Qode v BANUN{BRr E.xB'mis.Ehkrc i Sl and TitTétIFWes 8. P_rice_ of | 9. l\!um_ber of | 10. . 11 Nature
Beplaitgtio 1m‘fﬂiespm~ €8tonth/Day/Year) | if any ' Code (Instr. | Derivative (M;mhIDayIYear) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
1( il ng)mdr gﬁvgﬁp the reporting person st(g'mﬂ!@(i"%‘#‘éer%)nce X)ased restncteﬁ% lﬂ.”‘ﬁts (PSU) in connection with the%@?giﬁeﬁend corgpgﬁsa@on I B&:‘ef Ijla hﬁlrd quhre warg % 55h'p
ns!
upon the achleg feach of three specific clinical development, regulatory or COMyR§igH Fevents. The People, Culture and ngeﬂfg[(mﬁommltlee of the ? eltﬁlrnmed
performance criterion was met and the final one- lhlrd of the PSU award vested as of DQ;EB gedl, 2021. _3and4) . Reported

2. Represents shares automatlcally sold by the Company on behalf of the reporting persb‘n(mlsuam to a mandatory sell-to-cover provision in the PSU award agregﬁm%qm@m cover minimum
statutory tax w1thholdmg obhgatlons that became due upon the vesting event. ( 3,4 (Ins

3. All sales repouted on this Form 4, other than the sell-to-cover for taxes on December 22 22)21 were made pursuant to a Rule 10b5 1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on February 15, 2021.
4. Sale prices ranged from $191 14 to $191.80.

5. Sale prices ranged from $194 82 to $195.43.

6. Reflects shares of ALNY common stock acqmred by the reporting pelson under the ALNY 401(k) plan as a result of the ALNY 401(1@mﬁﬂmng contrlbuuon program.

pate Expi By: /s/ Mary Beth Del.ena,
Code |V (A) | (D) | Exercisable Da?e Attorney in-Fact For Aksha}/ 12/23/2021

K. Vaishnaw
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



